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Summary

Agency & Hydrological

Waste

Hazardous Substances

Geological

Industrial Land Use

Sensitive Land Use

Data Currency

Data Suppliers

Useful Contacts

Introduction

Copyright Notice

Natural England Copyright Notice

Scottish Natural Heritage Copyright

Ove Arup Copyright Notice

Stantec Copyright Notice

Radon Potential dataset Copyright Notice

Natural Resources Wales Copyright Notice

The Environment Act 1995 has made site sensitivity a key issue, as the legislation pays as much attention to the pathways by which contamination could spread, 

and to the vulnerable targets of contamination, as it does the potential sources of contamination. 

For this reason, Landmark's Site Sensitivity maps and Datasheet(s) place great emphasis on statutory data provided by the Environment Agency/Natural Resources 

Wales and the Scottish Environment Protection Agency; it also incorporates data from Natural England (and the Scottish and Welsh equivalents) and Local 

Authorities; and highlights hydrogeological features required by environmental and geotechnical consultants. It does not include any information concerning past 

uses of land. The datasheet is produced by querying the Landmark database to a distance defined by the client from a site boundary provided by the client. 

In this datasheet the National Grid References (NGRs) are rounded to the nearest 10m in accordance with Landmark's agreements with a number of Data Suppliers.

© Landmark Information Group Limited 2022. The Copyright on the information and data and its format as contained in this Envirocheck® Report ("Report") is the 

property of Landmark Information Group Limited ("Landmark") and several other Data Providers, including (but not limited to) Ordnance Survey, British Geological 

Survey, the Environment Agency/Natural Resources Wales and Natural England, and must not be reproduced in whole or in part by photocopying or any other 

method. The Report is supplied under Landmark's Terms and Conditions accepted by the Customer. 

A copy of Landmark's Terms and Conditions can be found with the Index Map for this report. Additional copies of the Report may be obtained from Landmark, 

subject to Landmark's charges in force from time to time. The Copyright, design rights and any other intellectual rights shall remain the exclusive property of 

Landmark and /or other Data providers, whose Copyright material has been included in this Report.

© Environment Agency & United Kingdom Research and Innovation 2022. © Natural Resources Wales & United Kingdom Research and Innovation 2022.

Site of Special Scientific Interest, National Nature Reserve, Ramsar, Special Protection Area, Special Conservation Area, Marine Nature Reserve data (derived from

Ordnance Survey 1:10000 raster) is provided by, and used with the permission of, Natural England who retain the copyright and Intellectual Property Rights for the 

data.

Contains SNH information licensed under the Open Government Licence v3.0.

The Mining Instability data was obtained on licence from Ove Arup & Partners Limited (for further information, contact mining.review@arup.com). No reproduction or

further use of such Data is to be made without the prior written consent of Ove Arup & Partners Limited. The supplied Mining Instability data is derived from publicly 

available records and other third party sources and neither Ove Arup & Partners nor Landmark warrant the accuracy or completeness of such information or data.

The cavity data presented has been extracted from the PBA (now Stantec UK Ltd) enhanced version of the original DEFRA national cavity databases. Stantec UK 

Ltd retain the copyright & intellectual property rights in the data. Whilst all reasonable efforts are made to check that the information contained in the cavity 

databases is accurate we do not warrant that the data is complete or error free. The information is based upon our own researches and those collated from a 

number of external sources and is continually being augmented and updated by Stantec UK Ltd. In no event shall Stantec UK Ltd or Landmark be liable for any loss 

or damage including, without limitation, indirect or consequential loss or damage arising from the use of this data.

Information supplied from a joint dataset compiled by The British Geological Survey and Public Health England.

Contains Natural Resources Wales information © Natural Resources Wales and Database Right. All rights Reserved. Contains Ordnance Survey Data. Ordnance 

Survey Licence number 100019741. Crown Copyright and Database Right.  Contains Natural Resources Wales information © Natural Resources Wales and 
Database Right. All rights Reserved. Some features of this information are based on digital spatial data licensed from the Centre for Ecology & Hydrology © NERC 

(CEH). Defra, Met Office and DARD Rivers Agency © Crown copyright. © Cranfield University. © James Hutton Institute. Contains OS data © Crown copyright and 

database right 2022. Land & Property Services © Crown copyright and database right.
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Summary

Data Type
Page

Number
On Site 0 to 250m 251 to 500m

Agency & Hydrological

501 to 1000m

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

Contaminated Land Register Entries and Notices

Discharge Consents

Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters

Enforcement and Prohibition Notices

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements

Nearest Surface Water Feature

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes

Registered Radioactive Substances

River Quality

River Quality Biology Sampling Points

River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Water Abstractions

Water Industry Act Referrals

Groundwater Vulnerability Map

Groundwater Vulnerability - Soluble Rock Risk

Groundwater Vulnerability - Local Information

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Superficial Aquifer Designations

Source Protection Zones

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Flood Water Storage Areas

Flood Defences

OS Water Network Lines

Yes

Yes

1

Yes

Yes

Yes

1

n/a

Yes

4

1

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

1

Yes

n/a

2

1

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

12

n/a

5

n/a

2

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

47

 (*2)

(*up to 2000m)

pg 1

pg 2

pg 3

pg 4

pg 5

pg 5

pg 6

pg 6

pg 6

pg 6

pg 6
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Summary

Data Type
Page

Number
On Site 0 to 250m 251 to 500m

Waste

Hazardous Substances

501 to 1000m

BGS Recorded Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Integrated Pollution Control Registered Waste Sites

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Registered Landfill Sites

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

Control of Major Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH)

Explosive Sites

Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

Planning Hazardous Substance Enforcements

2 n/a

1

1

n/a

1

6

2

1

2

n/a

2

8

4

1

1

(*up to 2000m)

pg 14

pg 14

pg 14

pg 15

pg 15

pg 16

pg 16

pg 19

pg 20
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Summary

Data Type
Page

Number
On Site 0 to 250m 251 to 500m

Geological

Industrial Land Use

501 to 1000m

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Urban Soil Chemistry Averages

CBSCB Compensation District

Coal Mining Affected Areas

Mining Instability

Man-Made Mining Cavities

Natural Cavities

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Fuel Station Entries

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Education and Health

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Gas Pipelines

Underground Electrical Cables

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

n/a

Yes

n/a

n/a

n/a

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

n/a

n/a

2

1

1

1

2

n/a

Yes

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

4

1

3

2

2

n/a

Yes

7

n/a

n/a

n/a

1

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

9

3

3

5

(*up to 2000m)

pg 21

pg 21

pg 22

pg 23

pg 24

pg 24

pg 24

pg 24

pg 24

pg 24

pg 24

pg 25

pg 26

pg 27

pg 27

pg 28

pg 28

pg 29
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Summary

Data Type
Page

Number
On Site 0 to 250m 251 to 500m

Sensitive Land Use

501 to 1000m

Ancient Woodland

Areas of Adopted Green Belt

Areas of Unadopted Green Belt

Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty

Environmentally Sensitive Areas

Forest Parks

Local Nature Reserves

Marine Nature Reserves

National Nature Reserves

National Parks

Nitrate Sensitive Areas

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Ramsar Sites

Sites of Special Scientific Interest

Special Areas of Conservation

Special Protection Areas

World Heritage Sites

1

(*up to 2000m)

pg 30
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Agency & Hydrological

Map

ID
Details

Quadrant

Reference 

(Compass 

Direction)

Estimated

Distance

From Site

Contact NGR

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

A13NW
(W)

A13NE
(S)

A13NW
(W)

A13NW
(N)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SE
(S)

A13SW
(S)

A13NW
(W)

A13SW
(W)

A13NW
(NW)

A13NW
(W)

A13NW
(N)

A13SW
(SW)

A13NW
(W)

A13NE
(N)

A13NE
(NE)

A13NW
(N)

A13SW
(S)

A13NE
(N)

A13SE
(S)

A13NE
(N)

A13NE
(N)

0

0

24

37

45

56

56

74

85

101

124

131

149

174

179

180

181

214

229

272

279

281

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur at Surface

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

303350
517190

303361
517190

303300
517190

303350
517250

303300
517150

303361
517100

303350
517100

303250
517190

303250
517150

303300
517300

303200
517190

303350
517350

303250
517050

303150
517190

303361
517400

303550
517300

303350
517400

303300
516950

303361
517450

303450
516900

303361
517500

303400
517500
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Agency & Hydrological

Map

ID
Details

Quadrant

Reference 

(Compass 

Direction)

Estimated

Distance

From Site

Contact NGR

1

2

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A13SE
(SE)

A14NW
(E)

A14SW
(SE)

A8NE
(SE)

A18SW
(NW)

A18SW
(NW)

A18SW
(N)

A18SE
(N)

A18SW
(N)

A18SE
(N)

A13NW
(W)

A8SE
(S)

299

304

342

428

437

462

463

486

495

496

155

689

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur at Surface

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur at Surface

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur at Surface

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

United Utilities Water Limited
WWTW/SEWAGE TREATMENT WORKS (WATER COMPANY)
Mill St, Frizington, Cumbria
Environment Agency, North West Region
Not Given
01COP0029
1
1st January 1995
Not Supplied
31st January 2003
Public Sewage: Storm Sewage Overflow
Freshwater Stream/River

Lingra Beck
Revoked (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 

amended by Environment Act 1995)

Located by supplier to within 100m

English Estates North
REAL ESTATE ACTIVITIES/BUYING/SELLING/RENTING
Frizington Ind Estate Swo, Frizington Road, Frizington, Cumbria
Environment Agency, North West Region
Not Given
017490252
1
1st January 1900
Not Supplied
1st November 1994
Discharge Of Other Matter-Surface Water
Freshwater Stream/River

Lingla Beck
Authorisation revoked
Located by supplier to within 100m

303650
517050

303700
517190

303700
517050

303600
516800

303150
517600

303100
517600

303200
517650

303450
517700

303250
517700

303500
517700

303170
517210

303570
516500
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Agency & Hydrological

Map

ID
Details

Quadrant

Reference 

(Compass 

Direction)

Estimated

Distance

From Site

Contact NGR

3

4

4

4

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Nearest Surface Water Feature

A14NE
(E)

A14SE
(E)

A14SE
(E)

A14SE
(E)

A13NW
(W)

764

858

858

858

146

2

2

2

2

-

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

United Utilities Water Plc (?)
PUMPING STATION ON SEWERAGE NETWORK (WATER COMPANY)
Windergate Pumping Station, Windergate, Frizington, Cumbria
Environment Agency, North West Region
Ehen
017480425
1
31st March 2005
11th March 2005
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Pumping Station - Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Trib Winder Gill Brook
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 

amended by Environment Act 1995)

Located by supplier to within 10m

United Utilities Water Limited
WWTW/SEWAGE TREATMENT WORKS (WATER COMPANY)
Winder Gate Stw, Cleator, Cumbria
Environment Agency, North West Region
Not Given
017470032
3
30th September 1985
30th September 1985
9th November 2005
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Trib Winder Gill Beck
Authorisation revoked
Located by supplier to within 100m

United Utilities Water Limited
WWTW/SEWAGE TREATMENT WORKS (WATER COMPANY)
Winder Gate Stw, Cleator, Cumbria
Environment Agency, North West Region
Not Supplied
017470032
1
28th December 1979
Not Supplied
30th January 1985
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Trib Winder Gill Beck
Authorisation revoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

United Utilities Water Limited
WWTW/SEWAGE TREATMENT WORKS (WATER COMPANY)
Winder Gate Stw, Cleator, Cumbria
Environment Agency, North West Region
Not Supplied
017470032
2
31st January 1985
Not Supplied
29th September 1985
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Trib Winder Gill Beck
Authorisation revoked
Located by supplier to within 10m

304160
517200

304250
517130

304250
517130

304250
517130

303178
517192
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Agency & Hydrological

Map

ID
Details

Quadrant

Reference 

(Compass 

Direction)

Estimated

Distance

From Site

Contact NGR

5

6

6

6

7

8

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

A13NW
(W)

A13NW
(NW)

A13NW
(NW)

A13NW
(NW)

A8NW
(S)

A8NE
(S)

124

234

237

241

360

458

2

2

2

2

2

2

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Not Given
Location Description Not Available
Environment Agency, North West Region
Miscellaneous - Inert Suspended Solids
Lingla Beck
16th February 1993
93210013
Ehen
Not Given
Unknown
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Location Description Not Available
Environment Agency, North West Region
Oils - Waste Oil
Lingla Beck
30th August 1995
95210094
Ehen
Not Given
Deliberate Disposal To Drain
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Farm Drainage
Location Description Not Available
Environment Agency, North West Region
Agricultural: General
Lingla Beck
2nd February 1993
93210011
Ehen
Not Given
Unknown
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Location Description Not Available
Environment Agency, North West Region
Miscellaneous - Unknown
Linela Beck
30th May 1992
92210089
Ehen
Not Given
Unknown
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Connection To Surface Drains
Location Description Not Available
Environment Agency, North West Region
Crude Sewage
Lingla Beck
18th September 1995
95210099
Ehen
Not Given
Wrong Connection
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Private Sewage (Non-PLC): Sewerage Systems
Cumbria
Environment Agency, North West Region
Crude Sewage
Lingla Beck; Sewerage
23rd July 1996
96210062
Ehen
Not Given
Blocked Sewer
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

303200
517200

303205
517395

303200
517395

303200
517400

303300
516800

303400
516700
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Agency & Hydrological

Map

ID
Details

Quadrant

Reference 

(Compass 

Direction)

Estimated

Distance

From Site

Contact NGR

9

10

11

12

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Water Abstractions

A14SW
(SE)

A8SE
(S)

A13SE
(S)

A13NE
(NE)

A2NE
(SW)

590

966

157

300

1243

2

2

2

2

2

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Authority:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Water Impact:
Air Impact:
Land Impact:
Positional Accuracy:
Pollutant:
Pollutant:

Authority:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Water Impact:
Air Impact:
Land Impact:
Positional Accuracy:
Pollutant:
Pollutant:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Tip Drainage
Location Description Not Available
Environment Agency, North West Region
Miscellaneous - Tip Leachate
Windergill Beck
16th December 1991
91210121
Ehen
Not Given
Unknown
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Garage Premises
Travellors Cottage , FRIZINGTON
Environment Agency, North West Region
Oils - Waste Oil
Oil
Not Supplied
NO980298
Ehen
Onto Land
Leaking Tank
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Environment Agency - North West Region, North Area
6th May 2005
310972
Category 4 - No Impact
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Located by supplier to within 10m
Inert : Construction / Demolition Material
Asbestos Waste

Environment Agency - North West Region, North Area
15th March 2005
299157
Category 4 - No Impact
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Category 4 - No Impact
Located by supplier to within 10m
Atmospheric Pollutants and Effects: Smoke
Atmospheric Pollutants And Effects: Soot/Smuts

J Charlton & Sons
2774004002
100
Well At Birks Farm, Cleator Moor,   Cumbria
Environment Agency, North West Region
General Farming And Domestic
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
6
2273
Birks Farm, Cleator Moor
01 January
31 December
16th December 1965
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

303900
516900

303500
516200

303432
517016

303640
517380

302700
516100
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Agency & Hydrological

Map

ID
Details

Quadrant

Reference 

(Compass 

Direction)

Estimated

Distance

From Site

Contact NGR

13

14

Water Abstractions

Groundwater Vulnerability Map

Groundwater Vulnerability - Soluble Rock Risk

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Superficial Aquifer Designations

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Flood Water Storage Areas

Flood Defences

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

(NE)

A13NE
(S)

A13NE
(S)

A13NE
(S)

A13NE
(S)

A13NW
(W)

A13SE
(SE)

1872

0

0

0

0

146

275

2

3

3

3

3

4

4

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Combined 
Classification:
Combined 
Vulnerability:
Combined Aquifer:
Pollutant Speed:
Bedrock Flow:
Dilution:
Baseflow Index:
Superficial 
Patchiness:
Superficial 
Thickness:
Superficial 
Recharge:

Classification:

Aquifer Designation:

Aquifer Designation:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

B J Nolan
2774004004
100
Well At Arlecdon,Frizington,        Cumbria
Environment Agency, North West Region
General Farming And Domestic
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
5
1659
Land At Arlecdon, Frizington
01 January
31 December
16th December 1965
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

Secondary Bedrock Aquifer - Medium Vulnerability

Medium

Productive Bedrock Aquifer, Productive Superficial Aquifer
Low
Well Connected Fractures
>550 mm/year
<40%
<90%

3-10m

High

Significant Risk - Low Possibility

Secondary Aquifer - A

Secondary Aquifer - Undifferentiated

Inland river
1997.0
On ground surface
True
Lingla Beck
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
148.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Ehen-Calder
1

None

None

None

None

None

304200
518900

303361
517190

303361
517190

303361
517190

303361
517190

303178
517192

303565
516970
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Agency & Hydrological

Map

ID
Details

Quadrant

Reference 

(Compass 

Direction)

Estimated

Distance

From Site

Contact NGR

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A8NE
(SE)

A14NW
(NE)

A8NE
(S)

A12NE
(W)

A14NW
(E)

A14NW
(E)

A14NW
(E)

A14NW
(E)

A8NE
(S)

390

392

413

439

470

471

479

480

485

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
144.5
Not Supplied
True
Not Supplied
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
185.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
72.3
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
222.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
82.3
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
8.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
5.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
55.1
Not Supplied
True
Not Supplied
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
3.0
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Ehen-Calder
1

303584
516835

303742
517391

303463
516756

302893
517276

303854
517313

303859
517293

303866
517297

303868
517292

303483
516687
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Agency & Hydrological

Map

ID
Details

Quadrant

Reference 

(Compass 

Direction)

Estimated

Distance

From Site

Contact NGR

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A8NE
(S)

A12NE
(NW)

A14NW
(E)

A14NW
(E)

A14NW
(NE)

A8NW
(S)

A14SW
(E)

A8NW
(S)

A8NW
(S)

488

494

505

510

553

556

577

613

616

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
196.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
156.3
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
116.9
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
57.7
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
125.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
67.0
On ground surface
True
Lingla Beck
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
205.2
Not Supplied
True
Not Supplied
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
3.6
Underground
True
Lingla Beck
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
397.5
On ground surface
True
Lingla Beck
Ehen-Calder
1

303484
516685

302884
517417

303899
517247

303878
517370

303906
517421

303299
516603

303971
517157

303324
516543

303326
516540
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Agency & Hydrological

Map

ID
Details

Quadrant

Reference 

(Compass 

Direction)

Estimated

Distance

From Site

Contact NGR

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A19SW
(NE)

A8NE
(S)

A8NE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A12NW
(W)

A12NW
(W)

A12NW
(W)

A14SE
(E)

A8SE
(S)

639

674

675

704

715

718

719

730

742

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
88.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
6.6
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
36.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
39.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
33.9
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
8.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
376.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
117.3
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
44.2
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Ehen-Calder
1

303945
517533

303574
516517

303568
516514

303558
516481

302649
517427

302636
517397

302647
517433

304093
516993

303566
516443
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Agency & Hydrological

Map

ID
Details

Quadrant

Reference 

(Compass 

Direction)

Estimated

Distance

From Site

Contact NGR

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A17SW
(NW)

A14NE
(E)

A17SE
(NW)

A8SE
(S)

A14NE
(E)

A14NE
(E)

A9NW
(SE)

A14SE
(E)

A17SE
(NW)

759

763

777

785

787

790

795

809

815

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
307.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
266.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
92.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
89.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
13.1
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
366.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
369.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
66.4
Not Supplied
True
Not Supplied
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
159.9
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Ehen-Calder
1

302682
517597

304156
517264

302780
517746

303590
516406

304159
517401

304158
517414

303883
516556

304203
517150

302737
517757
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Agency & Hydrological

Map

ID
Details

Quadrant

Reference 

(Compass 

Direction)

Estimated

Distance

From Site

Contact NGR

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A17SE
(NW)

A14SE
(E)

A17SE
(NW)

A9SW
(SE)

A14SE
(E)

A14SE
(E)

A14SE
(E)

A14SE
(E)

A8SE
(S)

816

817

831

831

839

839

843

858

863

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
22.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
22.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
48.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
203.5
Not Supplied
True
Not Supplied
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
30.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
95.6
On ground surface
True
Winder Beck
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
358.2
On ground surface
True
Winder Beck
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
15.5
Underground
True
Winder Beck
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
42.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Ehen-Calder
1

302700
517717

304185
516996

302700
517740

303814
516459

304205
516986

304222
517062

304231
517090

304229
517002

303647
516343
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Agency & Hydrological

Map

ID
Details

Quadrant

Reference 

(Compass 

Direction)

Estimated

Distance

From Site

Contact NGR

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A14SE
(E)

A12SW
(W)

A17SW
(NW)

A17SW
(NW)

A8SE
(S)

A19SE
(NE)

A19SE
(NE)

A8SE
(S)

A14SE
(E)

864

864

873

880

896

900

902

902

942

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
99.6
On ground surface
True
Winder Beck
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
542.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
8.7
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
208.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
10.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
4.6
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
249.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
360.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
132.5
Underground
True
Winder Beck
Ehen-Calder
1

304231
516986

302468
517074

302652
517749

302644
517750

303667
516314

304098
517770

304096
517775

303661
516305

304291
516912
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Agency & Hydrological

Map

ID
Details

Quadrant

Reference 

(Compass 

Direction)

Estimated

Distance

From Site

Contact NGR

69

70

71

72

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A19NW
(NE)

A19NW
(NE)

A15NW
(E)

A3NW
(S)

992

993

996

998

4

4

4

4

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
8.8
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
178.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
112.9
On ground surface
True
Winder Beck
Ehen-Calder
1

Inland river
2.4
On ground surface
True
Lingla Beck
Ehen-Calder
1

304021
517976

304016
517983

304384
517330

303345
516158
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Waste

Map

ID
Details

Quadrant

Reference 

(Compass 

Direction)

Estimated

Distance

From Site

Contact NGR

73

74

75

76

Historical Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

A14SW
(SE)

A14SW
(SE)

A14SW
(E)

A8SE
(S)

494

626

614

788

0

0

2

2

2

2

5

6

Licence Holder:
Location:
Name:
Operator Location:
Boundary Accuracy:
Provider Reference:
First Input Date:
Last Input Date:
Specified Waste 
Type:
EA Waste Ref:
Regis Ref:
WRC Ref:
BGS Ref:
Other Ref:

Licence Holder:
Location:
Name:
Operator Location:
Boundary Accuracy:
Provider Reference:
First Input Date:
Last Input Date:
Specified Waste 
Type:
EA Waste Ref:
Regis Ref:
WRC Ref:
BGS Ref:
Other Ref:

Licence Number:
Location:

Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

Licence Number:
Location:
Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:

Name:

Cumbria County Council
Mowbray, Frizzington, Cumbria
Yeathouse Quarry
Not Supplied
As Supplied
EAHLD07759
31st January 1985
31st October 1992
Deposited Waste included Inert, Industrial, Commercial and Household Waste

0
Not Supplied
0900/0176
Not Supplied
R53

Thomas Armstrong Contractors Limited
Mowbray, Frizington, Cumbria
Yeathouse Quarry Stage 1
Not Supplied
As Supplied
EAHLD07760
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Deposited Waste included Inert, Industrial, Commercial and Household Waste

0
Not Supplied
0900/0037
Not Supplied
134

57198
Yeathouse Civic Amenity Site, Frizington Road, Frizington, Cumbria, CA26 
3QU
Cumbria Waste Management Ltd
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - North West Region, North Area
Household Waste Amenity Sites
Modified
25th November 1992
18th September 2004
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

57542
Park Gate Garage, Frizington Road, Frizington, Cumbria, CA26 3QY
Kenmare Tyre Services Limited
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - North West Region, North Area
End of Life Vehicles
Surrendered
7th September 2004
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
1st March 2017
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Copeland Borough Council
 - Has supplied landfill data

Cumbria County Council
 - Had landfill data but passed it to the relevant environment agency

303838
516987

303913
516853

304000
517100

303480
516377

303361
517190

303361
517190
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Waste

Map

ID
Details

Quadrant

Reference 

(Compass 

Direction)

Estimated

Distance

From Site

Contact NGR

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

A8NE
(SE)

A14SW
(SE)

A8SE
(S)

A13SE
(E)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

A13NW
(NW)

A14NW
(E)

A14SW
(SE)

A14NW
(E)

A14NE
(E)

A8NE
(S)

A8NE
(SE)

377

632

768

303

324

390

408

481

489

610

646

671

692

5

5

5

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Location:
Reference:
Authority:
Last Reported 

Status:

Types of Waste:
Date of Closure:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Quality:

Location:
Reference:
Authority:
Last Reported 

Status:

Types of Waste:
Date of Closure:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Quality:

Location:
Reference:
Authority:
Last Reported 

Status:

Types of Waste:
Date of Closure:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Quality:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Yeathouse Civic Amenity, Frizington
198
Copeland Borough Council, Environmental Health Department
Unknown

Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Positioned by the supplier
Moderate

Yeathouse Quarry, Frizington
134
Copeland Borough Council, Environmental Health Department
Unknown

Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Positioned by the supplier
Good

Park Gate Garage, Frizington
262
Copeland Borough Council, Environmental Health Department
Unknown

Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Positioned by the supplier
Moderate

E
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1993

SE
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1993

SE
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1993

NW
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1993

E
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1993

SE
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1993

E
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1993

E
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1993

S
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1993

SE
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1993

303531
516820

303918
516851

303470
516395

303672
517083

303592
516928

303694
516948

303052
517496

303870
517285

303832
516985

304006
517208

304037
517284

303568
516518

303683
516543
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Waste

Map

ID
Details

Quadrant

Reference 

(Compass 

Direction)

Estimated

Distance

From Site

Contact NGR

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Registered Landfill Sites

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A14NE
(E)

A17SW
(NW)

A13SE
(SE)

A14NW
(NE)

A14NW
(E)

A14SW
(SE)

845

911

946

982

243

392

446

678

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

2

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:
Licence Easting:
Licence Northing:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Accuracy:
Authorised Waste

S
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1993

S
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1993

E
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1993

NW
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1993

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1957

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1957

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1957

Cumbria County Contracting
R53
Yeathouse Quarry, Frizington, Cumbria
304000
516900
Barras Lane, DALSTON, Cumbria, CA5 7ND
Environment Agency - North West Region, North Area
Landfill
Undefined
No known restriction on source of waste

Licence lapsed/cancelled/defunct/not applicable/surrenderedCancelled
1st April 1981
Not Given

Not Given

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Applicable
Certain Special Wastes
Hard/Bonded Asbestos
House, Com + Ind.Waste

303604
516347

303653
516294

304341
517208

302453
517645

303599
517069

303735
517403

303837
517273

304000
516900
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Waste

Map

ID
Details

Quadrant

Reference 

(Compass 

Direction)

Estimated

Distance

From Site

Contact NGR

98

Registered Landfill Sites

A9NW
(SE)

691 2Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:
Licence Easting:
Licence Northing:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Accuracy:
Authorised Waste

Prohibited Waste

Thomas Armstrong (Construction) Ltd
134/M3
Yeathouse Quarry, Near Mowbray, Frizington, Cumbria
303950
516790
Workington Road, Flimby, Maryport, Cumbria
Environment Agency - North West Region, North Area
Landfill
Small (Equal to or greater than 10,000 and less than 25,000 tonnes per year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Licence lapsed/cancelled/defunct/not applicable/surrenderedCancelled
1st February 1993
134/M1

Not Given

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Applicable
Hard Bonded Asbestos Prod.Ex Const/Dem
Inert Concrete, Bricks
Inert Slate, Glass, Ceramic Mat'Ls
Inert Soil, Sand, Clay, Stone
Max.Waste Permitted By Licence
Agricultural Wastes
Animal Flesh
Clinical - As In Control.Waste Regs'92
Difficult Wastes (As In Wmp.26)
Foodstuffs
Gulley Emptyings
Leachate Forming Wastes
Liquid Wastes
Metal Objects
Paper/Cardboard Waste
Plasterboard/Plaster
Plastic Objects
Special Wastes
Textiles
Vegetable Matter
Waste In Demountable Containers
Waste N.O.S.
Wood/Timber/Sawdust

303950
516790
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Waste

Map

ID
Details

Quadrant

Reference 

(Compass 

Direction)

Estimated

Distance

From Site

Contact NGR

98

Registered Landfill Sites

A9NW
(SE)

691 2Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:
Licence Easting:
Licence Northing:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Accuracy:
Authorised Waste

Prohibited Waste

Thomas Armstrong (Construction) Ltd
134/M1
Yeathouse Quarry, Near Mowbray, Frizington, Cumbria
303950
516790
Workington Road, Flimby, Maryport, Cumbria
Environment Agency - North West Region, North Area
Landfill
Small (Equal to or greater than 10,000 and less than 25,000 tonnes per year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Record supersededSuperseded
1st November 1992
134

134/M3

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Applicable
H'Core,Concrete,Brick,Slate,Glass,Cera
Hard/Bonded Asbestos Ex Const/Demol
Inert Mat'L Consisting Of
Max.Waste Permitted By Licence-Stated
Soil,Sand,Clay,Stone
Agricultural Wastes N.O.S.
Animal Flesh
Clinical - As In Coll/Disp.Regs Of '88
Difficult Wastes (As In Wmp 26)
Fibrous Forms Of Asbestos
Foodstuffs
General Builders Waste
Leachate Forming Mat'Ls Incl.
Liquid Wastes
Metal Objects
Paper/Cardboard Waste
Plasterboard/Plaster
Plastic Objects
Sawdust
Skip-Hire Waste
Special Wastes
Textiles
Vegetable Matter
Wood/Timber

303950
516790
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Waste

Map

ID
Details

Quadrant

Reference 

(Compass 

Direction)

Estimated

Distance

From Site

Contact NGR

98

99

Registered Landfill Sites

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

A9NW
(SE)

A14SW
(E)

691

614

2

2

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:
Licence Easting:
Licence Northing:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Accuracy:
Authorised Waste

Prohibited Waste

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Licence Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Quality:
Authorised Waste

Prohibited Waste

Thomas Armstrong (Contracts) Ltd
134
Yeathouse Quarry, Near Mowbray, Frizington, Cumbria
303950
516790
Workington Road, Flimby, Maryport, Cumbria
Environment Agency - North West Region, North Area
Landfill
Undefined
No known restriction on source of waste

Record supersededSuperseded
1st October 1989
Not Given

134/M1

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Applicable
Clean Soil,Clay,Sand,Gravel,Stones
Concrete, Ceramic & Brickwork Only
Solid Inert Non-Leachate Forming Waste
Cellophane
Combustible Materials
Food/Food Wrappings
Herbicides
Hospital Mat'Ls
Household/Commercial/Industrial Waste
Insecticides
Mattresses
Metal Objects
Milk Processing Wastes
Oil
Paper/Cardboard Waste
Plaster In Any Form
Prams
Putrescible Waste
Sawdust
Special Wastes
T.V./Radio Sets
Textiles
Timber
Vegetable Matter
Veterinary Wastes

Cumbria Waste Management Ltd
198/M4
Yeathouse C.A.Site, Frizington, Cumbria
Unit 3A Wavell Drive, Rosehill Estate, CARLISLE, Cumbria, CA1 2ST
Environment Agency - North West Region, North Area
Civic Amenity
Very Small (Less than 10,000 tonnes per year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Operational as far as is knownOperational
25th November 1992
Not Given

Not Given

Approximate location provided by supplier
Not Supplied
Commercial Waste
Construction And Demolition Wastes
H'Core,Concrete,Brick,Slate,Glass,Cera
Household Waste
Industrial Wastes
Inert Mat'L Consisting Of
Max.Waste Permitted By Licence-Stated
Soil,Sand,Clay,Stone
Clinical - As In Coll/Disp.Regs Of '88
Difficult Wastes (As In Wmp 26)
Liquid Wastes
Spec.Waste (Epa'90:S62) Exc. Hard Asb.
Waste N.O.S.

303950
516790

304000
517100



Order Number: 289419457_1_1        Date: 06-Jan-2022 rpr_ec_datasheet v53.0        A Landmark Information Group Service Page 20 of 38

Waste

Map

ID
Details

Quadrant

Reference 

(Compass 

Direction)

Estimated

Distance

From Site

Contact NGR

100

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

A8SE
(S)

798 2Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Licence Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Quality:
Authorised Waste

Prohibited Waste

Kenmare Tyres & Vehicle Dismantlers
262
Park Gate Garage, Frizington Road, FRIZINGTON, Cumbria, CA26 3QU
As Site Address
Environment Agency - North West Region, North Area
Scrapyard
Very Small (Less than 10,000 tonnes per year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Licence lapsed/cancelled/defunct/not applicable/surrenderedCancelled
1st June 1994
Not Given

Not Given

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Supplied
Domestic Appliances
Ferrous Metal Scrap
Industrial Scrap Metal/Machinery
Max.Waste Permitted By Licence
Non-Ferrous Metal Scrap
Scrap Vehicles
Clinical - As In Coll/Disp.Regs Of '88
Commercial Waste
Construction And Demolition Wastes
Difficult Wastes (As In Wmp.26)
Drums/Cont'Rs Which Contain Waste
Household Waste
Industrial Wastes
Liquid Wastes
Non-Metal Waste
Percussive/Explosive/Similar Waste
Special Wastes
Waste N.O.S.

303500
516370
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Geological

Map

ID
Details

Quadrant

Reference 

(Compass 

Direction)

Estimated

Distance

From Site

Contact NGR

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

A13NE
(S)

A13NE
(S)

A13NW
(W)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

0

0

106

256

363

363

366

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Description:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Pennine Middle Coal Measures Formation And South Wales Middle Coal 
Measures Formation (Undifferentiated)

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

90 - 120 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
15 - 25 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
15 - 25 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
25 - 35 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
25 - 35 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

303361
517190

303361
517190

303220
517212

303566
517000

303674
516967

303660
516947

303697
516999
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Geological

Map

ID
Details

Quadrant

Reference 

(Compass 

Direction)

Estimated

Distance

From Site

Contact NGR

101

102

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

A18SE
(NE)

A8NE
(S)

A12SE
(SW)

A14SE
(E)

A14NW
(E)

A14SW
(SE)

568

597

634

708

592

604

1

1

1

1

1

1

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
<15 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
15 - 25 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
<15 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Sediment
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
<15 mg/kg

Lonsdale Iron Ore Mine
Frizington, Cumbria
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
140741
Underground
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Not Available
!
Iron ore - Hematite
Located by supplier to within 10m

Yeathouse Quarry
Frizington, Cumbria
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
15389
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Carboniferous
Eskett Limestone Formation
Limestone
Located by supplier to within 10m

303617
517733

303365
516559

302769
516885

304096
517105

303977
517317

303930
516925
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Geological

Map

ID
Details

Quadrant

Reference 

(Compass 

Direction)

Estimated

Distance

From Site

Contact NGR

103

104

105

106

107

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Urban Soil Chemistry Averages

Coal Mining Affected Areas

A9NW
(SE)

A8SE
(S)

A19SW
(NE)

A8SE
(S)

A7SW
(SW)

A13NE
(S)

672

727

813

864

992

0

1

1

1

1

1

7

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Description:

Yeathouse
Frizington, Cumbria
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
140752
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Carboniferous
Eskett Limestone Formation
Limestone
Located by supplier to within 10m

Mowbray Iron Ore Mine
Frizington, Cumbria
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
140753
Underground
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Not Available
!
Iron ore - Hematite
Located by supplier to within 10m

Frizington Gravel Pit
Frizington, Cumbria
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
140740
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Permian
Brockram
Sand and Gravel
Located by supplier to within 10m

Mowbray Iron Ore Mine
Frizington, Cumbria
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
140754
Underground
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Not Available
!
Iron ore - Hematite
Located by supplier to within 10m

Crosslacon
Frizington, Cumbria
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
140643
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Triassic
St Bees Sandstone Member
Sandstone
Located by supplier to within 10m

In an area which may be affected by coal mining activity.  It is recommended 
that a coal mining report is obtained from the Coal Authority.  Contact details 
are included in the Useful Contacts section of this report.

No data available

No data available

303936
516804

303617
516476

303954
517798

303612
516330

302625
516483

303361
517190
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Geological

Map

ID
Details

Quadrant

Reference 

(Compass 

Direction)

Estimated

Distance

From Site

Contact NGR

Mining Instability

Mining Instability

Man-Made Mining Cavities

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

A13NE
(S)

A13NE
(S)

A14SW
(E)

A13NE
(S)

A13SW
(W)

A13NW
(NW)

A13NE
(S)

A13SW
(W)

A13NW
(NW)

A13NE
(S)

A13SW
(W)

A13NW
(NW)

A13NE
(S)

A13NE
(S)

A13SW
(SW)

A13NE
(S)

A13NW
(W)

A13SW
(W)

0

0

639

0

160

166

0

134

159

0

134

159

0

0

153

0

106

134

-

-

8

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Mining Evidence:
Source:
Boundary Quality:

Mining Evidence:
Source:
Boundary Quality:

Easting:
Northing:
Distance:
Quadrant Reference:
Quadrant Reference:
Bearing Ref:
Cavity Type:
Commodity:
Solid Geology Detail:
Superficial Geology 
Detail:

Risk:
Source:

Risk:
Source:

Risk:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Inconclusive Coal Mining
Ove Arup & Partners
As Supplied

Conclusive Iron Ore Mining
Ove Arup & Partners
As Supplied

304000
517000
639
A14
SW
E
Not supplied
Hematite
No Details
No Details

Highly Unlikely
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Highly Likely
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Highly Unlikely
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Moderate
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

High
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

303361
517190

303361
517190

304000
517000

303361
517190

303174
517135

303216
517321

303361
517190

303195
517154

303190
517278

303361
517190

303195
517154

303190
517278

303361
517190

303361
517190

303240
517051

303361
517190

303220
517212

303195
517154
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Geological

Map

ID
Details

Quadrant

Reference 

(Compass 

Direction)

Estimated

Distance

From Site

Contact NGR

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

A13NW
(W)

A13NE
(S)

A13SW
(W)

A13NW
(W)

A13NE
(S)

A13NE
(S)

239

0

136

239

0

0

1

1

1

1

1

1

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Affected Area:

Source:

Protection Measure:

Source:

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

The property is in a Lower probability radon area (less than 1% of homes are 
estimated to be at or above the Action Level).
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No radon protective measures are necessary in the construction of new 
dwellings or extensions
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

303095
517261

303361
517190

303188
517187

303095
517261

303361
517190

303361
517190
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Industrial Land Use

Map

ID
Details

Quadrant

Reference 

(Compass 

Direction)

Estimated

Distance

From Site

Contact NGR

108

109

110

110

110

111

112

113

114

114

114

114

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A13NE
(NE)

A13NE
(NE)

A8NE
(S)

A8NE
(S)

A8NE
(S)

A18SE
(NE)

A14SW
(E)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

97

212

331

347

381

370

644

742

757

780

790

813

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

A Stephen Burns
151, Main Street, Frizington, CA26 3SB
Farriers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Frizington Motors
Main Street, Frizington, Cumbria, CA26 3PA
Car Body Repairs
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

D A Car Sales
Frizington Road, Frizington, Cumbria, CA26 3QU
Car Customisation & Conversion Specialists
Inactive
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Frizington Road Garage
Frizington Road, Frizington, Cumbria, CA26 3QU
Petrol Filling Stations
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Bobs Services
Frizington Rd, Frizington, Cumbria, CA26 3QU
Petrol Filling Stations
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Frizington Car Sales
Main Street, Frizington, Cumbria, CA26 3PE
Car Dealers - Used
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Cumbria Waste Group Ltd
Yeathouse Road, Frizington, Cumbria, CA26 3QR
Recycling Services
Active
Manually positioned to the address or location

Mill Garage
Frizington Road, Frizington, CA26 3QY
Garage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Format N D E
Frizington Road, Frizington, Cumbria, CA26 3QY
Engineers - General
Inactive
Automatically positioned in the proximity of the address

Kenmare Tyre Services Ltd
Avondale, Frizington Road, Frizington, CA26 3QY
Tyre Dealers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

The Forge Car Sales
Frizington Rd, Frizington, Cumbria, CA26 3QY
Garage Services
Inactive
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Stable Yard Joinery
127, Frizington Road, Frizington, Cumbria, CA26 3QY
Joinery Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

303463
517276

303479
517404

303417
516830

303381
516809

303410
516778

303572
517532

304031
517100

303494
516426

303481
516409

303506
516390

303483
516376

303481
516352
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Industrial Land Use

Map

ID
Details

Quadrant

Reference 

(Compass 

Direction)

Estimated

Distance

From Site

Contact NGR

114

115

116

117

118

119

119

119

120

121

121

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Fuel Station Entries

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

A8SE
(S)

A9SW
(SE)

A8SE
(S)

A8NE
(S)

A13NE
(NE)

A8NE
(S)

A8NE
(S)

A8NE
(S)

A14SW
(E)

A8SE
(S)

A8SE
(S)

814

857

878

347

96

347

347

347

644

822

827

-

-

-

-

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Brand:
Premises Type:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Calvin Gate & Railings
Rear Of 127 Frizington Road, Frizington, Cumbria, CA26 3QY
Gate Manufacturers
Active
Manually positioned to the address or location

Mill Garage
Park Street, Frizington, Cumbria, CA26 3RB
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned in the proximity of the address

Miami Lights
Unit 5A Frizington Rd, Frizington, Cumbria, CA26 3QY
Wrought Ironwork
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Daves Services
64, Frizington Road , Frizington , Whitehaven, Cumbria, CA26 3QU
Unbranded
Petrol Station
Closed
Manually positioned to the address or location

A Stephen Burns
151 Main Street, Frizington, CA26 3SB
Construction Services
Metalworkers Including Blacksmiths
Positioned to address or location

Daves Services
64 Frizington Road, Frizington, Cumbria, CA26 3QU
Personal, Consumer and other Services
Vehicle Cleaning Services
Positioned to address or location

Mill Garage
Frizington Road Industrial Estate, Frizington Road, Frizington, Cumbria, CA26 
3QY
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Car Wash
64 Frizington Road, Frizington, CA26 3QU
Personal, Consumer and other Services
Vehicle Cleaning Services
Positioned to address or location

Cumbria Waste Group Ltd
Yeathouse Road, Frizington, CA26 3QR
Recycling Services
Recycling, Reclamation and Disposal
Positioned to address or location

Scrap Yard
CA26
Recycling Services
Scrap Metal Merchants
Positioned to address or location

Scrap Yard
Not Supplied
Recycling Services
Scrap Metal Merchants
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

303502
516355

303746
516390

303476
516286

303381
516809

303462
517276

303381
516809

303381
516809

303381
516809

304031
517100

303529
516352

303525
516346
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Industrial Land Use

Map

ID
Details

Quadrant

Reference 

(Compass 

Direction)

Estimated

Distance

From Site

Contact NGR

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

131

132

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

A13SE
(SE)

A14NW
(NE)

A14NW
(E)

A8NE
(S)

A14SE
(E)

A14SE
(E)

A13NE
(NE)

A8NE
(S)

A18SE
(NE)

A14SW
(E)

A14SW
(E)

A14SW
(E)

197

382

464

650

655

686

178

347

368

516

517

644

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Factory
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Tank
CA26
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

D Pegg
Ley Dale, Yeathouse Road, Frizington, CA26 3QR
Farming
Livestock Farming
Positioned to address or location

Rural Workshops
CA26
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

D Pegg
Yeathouse Road, Frizington, CA26 3QR
Farming
Livestock Farming
Positioned to address or location

Workings (Dis)
CA26
Extractive Industries
Unspecified Quarries Or Mines
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Chapel of Rest
CA26
Infrastructure and Facilities
Cemeteries and Crematoria
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Daves Services
64 Frizington Road, Frizington, CA26 3QU
Road And Rail
Petrol and Fuel Stations
Positioned to address or location

Frizington Fire Station
Main Street, Frizington, CA26 3PE
Central and Local Government
Fire Brigade Stations
Positioned to address or location

Burial Ground
CA26
Infrastructure and Facilities
Cemeteries and Crematoria
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Burial Ground
Not Supplied
Infrastructure and Facilities
Cemeteries and Crematoria
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Cumbria Waste Group
Yeathouse Road, Frizington, CA26 3QR
Infrastructure and Facilities
Waste Storage, Processing and Disposal
Positioned to address or location

303465
516988

303712
517420

303859
517202

303501
516521

304044
517117

304056
517022

303442
517384

303381
516809

303571
517530

303876
517019

303878
517021

304031
517100
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Industrial Land Use

Map

ID
Details

Quadrant

Reference 

(Compass 

Direction)

Estimated

Distance

From Site

Contact NGR

133

133

134

134

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

A14SW
(SE)

A14SE
(E)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

697

709

228

228

9

9

9

9

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Refuse Depot
CA26
Infrastructure and Facilities
Refuse Disposal Facilities
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Refuse Tip (Disused)
CA26
Infrastructure and Facilities
Refuse Disposal Facilities
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Playground
Not Supplied
Recreational
Playgrounds
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Playground
Coronation Drive, CA26
Recreational
Playgrounds
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

304022
516901

304061
516963

303578
517069

303577
517066
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Sensitive Land Use

Map

ID
Details

Quadrant

Reference 

(Compass 

Direction)

Estimated

Distance

From Site

Contact NGR

135

Sites of Special Scientific Interest

A14SW
(E)

627 10Name:
Multiple Areas:
Total Area (m2):
Source:
Reference:
Designation Details:
Designation Date:
Date Type:
Designation Details:
Designation Date:
Date Type:

Yeathouse Quarry
N
52747.55
Natural England
1002506
Geological Conservation Review
27th March 1990
Notified
Site Of Special Scientific Interest
27th March 1990
Notified

304004
517052
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Data Currency

Agency & Hydrological Version Update Cycle

Contaminated Land Register Entries and Notices

Discharge Consents

Enforcement and Prohibition Notices

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements

Nearest Surface Water Feature

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes

Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters

Registered Radioactive Substances

River Quality

River Quality Biology Sampling Points

River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Water Abstractions

Water Industry Act Referrals

Groundwater Vulnerability Map

Groundwater Vulnerability - Soluble Rock Risk

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Superficial Aquifer Designations

December 2019

June 2020

September 2017

October 2021

March 2013

January 2009

October 21

February 2015

June 2016

February 2015

June 2016

February 2015

June 2016

August 2021

January 2000

July 2015

March 2013

June 2016

November 2001

April 2012

April 2012

October 2021

October 2021

October 2017

June 2018

June 2018

January 2018

January 2018

Annual Rolling Update

Annually

Annual Rolling Update

Quarterly

Quarterly

Variable

Variable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Variable

Variable

Annually

Not Applicable

Annually

Annually

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

As notified

As notified

Annually

Annually

Allerdale Borough Council - Environmental Protection

Environment Agency - Head Office

Copeland Borough Council - Environmental Health Department

Environment Agency - North West Region

Environment Agency - North West Region

Environment Agency - North West Region

Environment Agency - North West Region

Copeland Borough Council - Environmental Health Department

Allerdale Borough Council - Environmental Protection

Copeland Borough Council - Environmental Health Department

Allerdale Borough Council - Environmental Protection

Copeland Borough Council - Environmental Health Department

Allerdale Borough Council - Environmental Protection

Ordnance Survey

Environment Agency - North West Region

Environment Agency - North West Region

Environment Agency - North West Region

Environment Agency - North West Region

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - North West Region - North Area

Environment Agency - North West Region

Environment Agency - North West Region

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office



Order Number: 289419457_1_1        Date: 06-Jan-2022 rpr_ec_datasheet v53.0        A Landmark Information Group Service Page 32 of 38

Data Currency

Agency & Hydrological Version Update Cycle

Source Protection Zones

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Flood Water Storage Areas

Flood Defences

OS Water Network Lines

Surface Water 1 in 30 year Flood Extent

Surface Water 1 in 100 year Flood Extent

Surface Water 1 in 1000 year Flood Extent

Surface Water Suitability

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

May 2021

September 2021

September 2021

September 2021

September 2021

September 2021

July 2021

May 2018

May 2018

May 2018

February 2016

May 2013

Bi-Annually

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Ordnance Survey

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service
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Data Currency

Waste

Hazardous Substances

Version

Version

Update Cycle

Update Cycle

BGS Recorded Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Integrated Pollution Control Registered Waste Sites

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Registered Landfill Sites

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

Control of Major Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH)

Explosive Sites

Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)

Planning Hazardous Substance Enforcements

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

November 2002

May 2021

January 2009

October 2021

October 2021

February 2003

February 2003

February 2003

October 2018

October 2018

October 2018

December 1999

December 1999

March 2006

April 2018

June 2015

April 2018

March 2017

August 2001

February 2016

February 2016

February 2016

January 2016

February 2016

February 2016

February 2016

January 2016

Not Applicable

Quarterly

Not Applicable

Quarterly

Quarterly

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Bi-Annually

Annually

Variable

Variable

Variable

Variable

Variable

Variable

Variable

Variable

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - North West Region

Environment Agency - North West Region - North Area

Environment Agency - North West Region - North Area

Allerdale Borough Council - Environmental Protection

Copeland Borough Council - Environmental Health Department

Cumbria County Council - Economy And Environment Department

Allerdale Borough Council - Environmental Protection

Copeland Borough Council - Environmental Health Department

Cumbria County Council - Economy And Environment Department

Landmark Information Group Limited

Landmark Information Group Limited

Environment Agency - North West Region - North Area

Environment Agency - North West Region - North Area

Environment Agency - North West Region - North Area

Health and Safety Executive

Health and Safety Executive

Health and Safety Executive

Copeland Borough Council - Planning

Cumbria County Council - Development Control

Lake District National Park

Allerdale Borough Council

Copeland Borough Council - Planning

Cumbria County Council - Development Control

Lake District National Park

Allerdale Borough Council
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Data Currency

Geological Version Update Cycle

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

CBSCB Compensation District

Coal Mining Affected Areas

Mining Instability

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

January 2009

December 2015

November 2021

August 2011

November 2020

March 2014

June 1998

May 2015

April 2020

January 2019

January 2019

January 2019

January 2019

January 2019

July 2011

July 2011

Not Applicable

Annually

Bi-Annually

As notified

Not Applicable

Annual Rolling Update

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Cheshire Brine Subsidence Compensation Board (CBSCB)

Cheshire Brine Subsidence Compensation Board (CBSCB)

The Coal Authority - Property Searches

Ove Arup & Partners

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service
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Data Currency

Industrial Land Use Version Update Cycle

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Fuel Station Entries

Gas Pipelines

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Education and Health

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Underground Electrical Cables

October 2021

November 2021

October 2021

December 2021

December 2021

December 2021

December 2021

December 2021

May 2021

Quarterly

Quarterly

Annually

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Annually

Thomson Directories

Catalist Ltd - Experian

National Grid

PointX

PointX

PointX

PointX

PointX

National Grid
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Data Currency

Sensitive Land Use Version Update Cycle

Ancient Woodland

Areas of Adopted Green Belt

Areas of Unadopted Green Belt

Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty

Environmentally Sensitive Areas

Forest Parks

Local Nature Reserves

Marine Nature Reserves

National Nature Reserves

National Parks

Nitrate Sensitive Areas

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Ramsar Sites

Sites of Special Scientific Interest

Special Areas of Conservation

Special Protection Areas

World Heritage Sites

February 2021

October 2020

October 2020

October 2020

October 2020

October 2020

October 2020

January 2021

January 2017

April 1997

February 2021

July 2019

January 2021

February 2018

April 2016

April 2016

June 2017

August 2020

February 2021

July 2020

February 2021

October 2021

Bi-Annually

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Bi-Annually

Not Applicable

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Not Applicable

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Natural England

Allerdale Borough Council

Copeland Borough Council - Planning

Lake District National Park

Allerdale Borough Council

Copeland Borough Council - Planning

Lake District National Park

Natural England

Natural England

Forestry Commission

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly FRCA)

Environment Agency - Head Office

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Historic England



Order Number: 289419457_1_1        Date: 06-Jan-2022 rpr_ec_datasheet v53.0        A Landmark Information Group Service Page 37 of 38

Data Suppliers

Ordnance Survey

Environment Agency

Scottish Environment Protection Agency

The Coal Authority

British Geological Survey

Centre for Ecology and Hydrology

Natural Resources Wales

Scottish Natural Heritage

Natural England

Public Health England

Ove Arup

Stantec UK Ltd

Data Supplier Data Supplier Logo

A selection of organisations who provide data within this report
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Useful Contacts

Contact Name and Address Contact Details

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

-

-

British Geological Survey - Enquiry Service

Environment Agency - National Customer Contact 

Centre (NCCC)

Environment Agency - Head Office

Ordnance Survey

Copeland Borough Council - Environmental Health 

Department

Cumbria County Council - Economy And Environment 

Department

The Coal Authority - Property Searches

Stantec UK Ltd

PointX

Natural England

Historic England

Public Health England - Radon Survey, Centre for 

Radiation, Chemical and Environmental Hazards

Landmark Information Group Limited

British Geological Survey, Environmental Science Centre, Keyworth, 
Nottingham, Nottinghamshire, NG12 5GG

PO Box 544, Templeborough, Rotherham, S60 1BY

Rio House, Waterside Drive, Aztec West, Almondsbury, Bristol, Avon, 
BS32 4UD

Adanac Drive, Southampton, Hampshire, SO16 0AS

P O Box 19, Council Offices, Catherine Street, Whitehaven, Cumbria, 
CA28 7NY

Citadel Chambers, Citadel Row, Carlisle, Cumbria, CA3 8SG

200 Lichfield Lane, Mansfield, Nottinghamshire, NG18 4RG

Caversham Bridge House, Waterman Place, Reading, RG1 8DN

7 Abbey Court, Eagle Way, Sowton, Exeter, Devon, EX2 7HY

County Hall, Spetchley Road, Worcester, WR5 2NP

1 Waterhouse Square, 138 - 142 Holborn, London, EC1N 2ST

Chilton, Didcot, Oxfordshire, OX11 0RQ

Imperium, Imperial Way, Reading, Berkshire, RG2 0TD

Telephone: 0115 936 3143
Fax: 0115 936 3276
Email: enquiries@bgs.ac.uk
Website: www.bgs.ac.uk

Telephone: 03708 506 506
Email: enquiries@environment-agency.gov.uk

Telephone: 01454 624400
Fax: 01454 624409

Telephone: 03456 05 05 05
Email: customerservices@ordnancesurvey.co.uk
Website: www.ordnancesurvey.gov.uk

Telephone: 01946 852585
Fax: 01946 590123
Email: dev.env@copelandbc.gov.uk
Website: www.copelandbc.gov.uk

Telephone: 01228 606718
Website: www.cumbria.gov.uk

Telephone: 0345 762 6848
Fax: 01623 637 338
Email: groundstability@coal.gov.uk
Website: www2.groundstability.com

Telephone: 0118 950 0761
Email: pba.reading@stantec.com
Website: www.stantec.com

Website: www.pointx.co.uk

Telephone: 0300 060 3900
Email: enquiries@naturalengland.org.uk
Website: www.naturalengland.org.uk

Telephone: 0370 333 0607
Email: customers@historicengland.org.uk
Website: www.historicengland.org.uk

Telephone: 01235 822622
Fax: 01235 833891
Email: radon@phe.gov.uk
Website: www.ukradon.org

Telephone: 0844 844 9952
Fax: 0844 844 9951
Email: customerservices@landmarkinfo.co.uk
Website: www.landmarkinfo.co.uk

Please note that the Environment Agency / Natural Resources Wales / SEPA have a charging policy in place for enquiries.
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